Corrigendum

Ref. Sales No.: E.20.VIII.1 (ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7)

> March 2021 New York and Geneva

Manual of Tests and Criteria (Seventh revised edition)

Corrigendum

NOTE: Corrigenda to the seventh revised edition of the Manual of Tests and Criteria are also made available on the website of the United Nations Economic Commission for Europe at the following address: <u>https://unece.org/rev7-files</u>

1. Section 10, Figure 10.4, box 8

For Division 1.5 read Division 5.1

2. Section 11, 11.1.1

For (box 4 of Figure 10.2) read (box 5 of Figure 10.2)

3. Section 11, 11.4.1.2.1, second sentence

The correction does not apply to the English version.

4. Section 12, 12.1.1

For (box 6 of Figure 10.2) read (box 7 of Figure 10.2)